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U.S. Industrial Sector Dynamics 1l SusHman &

WAKEFIELD
As of Q1 2018

We expect the recordetting

Net Absorption, msf Vacancy Rate industrial run to continue, with
net absorption tallying over 400
Robust demand 12% msf for the next two years.
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Office Using Employment

U.S. Employment, Total and Offidsing Job Growth YOY Change
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National Office Supply Pipeline

140 2.5%
120
2.0%
@ 100
S
= 1.5%
= 80 x
< S
@ P
o
L 60 1.0%
<
=
Z 40
0.5%
20
0 0.0%

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019(F)

mm Square Feet Completed —0%0 of Stock

*National supply is the total of 1Matrix office markets
\ YARDI

Source¥Yardi®Matrix




Top 15 Markets 2012018 Completions (Mil SF)

2017 Inventory

Millions of So

. Ft.

20172018 Completion New Supply as a
Millions of Sq. Ft. % of 2017 Stock

Bay Area

Dallas- Fort Worth
San Francisco
Washington, D.C.
Manhattan

Los Angeles
Chicago

Denver
Philadelphia
Seattle

Atlanta

Boston

Houston

Austin

Phoenix

191.8
261.3
161.5
364.1
482.8
303.2
291.7
137.3
172.3
125.1
177.4
211.2
230.1
62.0
113.6

*Top supply markets are out of 114 Matrix office markets

14.4
13.3
9.0
8.8
8.5
7.0
6.9
6.4
6.3
6.1
5.7
5.5
5.1
4.9
4.1

7.5%
5.1%
5.5%
2.4%
1.8%
2.3%
2.4%
4.6%
3.7%
4.9%
3.2%
2.6%
2.2%
8.0%
3.6%

SourceYardi®Matrix

\ YARDI



Top 15 Markets 2012018 New Supply as % of Stocl

_ 2017 Inventory  |2017-2018 Completion{  New Supply as a
Market Millions of Sq. Ft. Millions of Sqg. Ft. %of 2017Stock

Brooklyn 30.2 4.1 13.7%
Austin 62.0 4.9 8.0%
Nashville 44.1 3.3 7.6%
Bay Area 191.8 14.4 7.5%
Memphis 26.7 1.9 7.0%
Miami 57.8 3.7 6.4%
Charlotte 61.2 3.8 6.2%
Raleigh- Durham 54.6 3.1 5.7%
San Francisco 161.5 9.0 5.5%
Milwaukee 47.3 2.5 5.4%
Dallas- Fort Worth 261.3 13.3 5.1%
North Central Florida 7.4 0.4 5.1%
Seattle 125.1 6.1 4.9%
Denver 137.3 6.4 4.6%
Corpus Christi 6.2 0.3 4.5%

*Top supply markets are out of 114 Matrix office markets
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Rates and Vacancy by Metro
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CoworkingSpace by Market
500 Total Office Space vs. Percent Coworking 3.0%
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Apt. Construction Just Catching Up to HH Formatio
Builders Focusing on Higher Priced Homes
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Multifamily Rent and Occupancy Leveling Off

YearOverYear Rent Growth Occupancy
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New Multifamily Supply Robust, Held Back by Labor Shortage
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Apt. Supply and Demand by Metro (2 Years)

35,000 7%
30,000 * 6%
.
25,000 %
0
20,000 * o av
. ¢ 3%
» 15,000 S . * =
= ¢ ¢ o * . 2% k%)
- 10,000 . . E:
. . 1%
L 4 ® o
5,000 .
Iinnnnn e "
_ . . . . H E e - <
o -1%
(5,000) 204
(10,000) w = o g © X - o c 2 o ¥ @ ©w 2 o < % L © 9 o QS = 8, 8 X ao c O -3%
s @ 5 2 0Oc € 28 60O 2T = c < = o835 a9 223F o008 g € 5 £ S B
=T 2 8 S ¢ © & ° %@ cC 2 £ 8 6 2 5uL o g 8 £ 9O € 2 0o 0% o
Ao o3 B 2s g0 @800 g Ezcd 2o >50 ¢ — 3 ¢
CPIT g S225s gIZT2gBrE0gesegE LS
@) 8 E S o 4 0O n g Z 8
0p)] (7)) 1
m Excess Supply (Units) ¢ Excess Supply (%)

SourceYardi®Matrix V YARDI



Secondary Tech Cities at Risk of Oversupply in the
Two Years (Margin of Error4/0%)

Current Current
Inventory S Inventory SXCESS
e 6nnnQal G i sarowth L | S 6nnnQal GahilsGrowth LAl

Denver 252 9.7% 45%  (5.2%) 13,692 St Louis 120 2.5% 1.8% (0.7%) 978
Seattle 231 9.0% 44%  (4.6%) 11,192 Baltimore 217 1.9% 1.4% (0.4%) 1,114
Charlotte 163 7.0% 2.7%  (4.3%) 7,190 Philadelphia 288 2.3% 2.0% (0.3%) 1,006
Dallas 709 5.4% 22%  (3.3%) 23,953 Tampa 206 3.2% 3.4% 0.2% 10
Phoenix 295 4.5% 1.9% (2.6%) 7,876 Cincinnati 108 1.6% 1.9% 0.2% (157)
Miami 275 8.3% 5.7% (2.5%) 7,756 San Francisco 248 5.7% 6.1% 0.4% (274)
Kansas City 149 4.3% 23% (2.1%) 3,286 Detroit 208 0.9% 1.3% 0.4% (752)
Atlanta 424 3.6% 1.6% (2.0%) 8,736 Las Vegas 169 1.8% 2.3% 0.5% (661)
Pittsburgh 89 2.5% 0.8% (1.7%) 1,531 Chicago 333 3.9% 4.6% 0.7% (1,328)
Boston 214 6.1% 4.5% (1.6%) 3,805 San Diego 181 3.2% 4.2% 1.0% (1,516)
Portland 147 4.8% 34%  (1.4%) 2,306 New York 1,000 4.3% 5.4% 1.1% (10,384)
Washington DC 510 4.5% 3.3% (1.1%) 6,727 Sacramento 128 1.3% 2.6% 1.3% (1,486)
Twin Cities 199 3.3% 23%  (1.0%) 2,095 Houston* 629 1.0% 2.6% 1.6% (8,974)
Orlando 204 4.2% 3.3% (1.0%) 2,253 Inland Empire 150 1.5% 3.8% 2.3% (3,281)
San Antonio 189 3.1% 2.3% (0.8%) 1,816 Los Angeles 410 5.7% 9.2% 3.5% (13,047)

*Demand is a function of renter households growth and apartments as a % of the rental market \
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Apt. Supply and Demand by Metro (5 Years)
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Risk of Oversupply Slightly Less Concerning Over 5

Current Current
Inventory S Inventory SXCESS
e 6nnnQal G i sarowth L | S 6nnnQal GahilsGrowth LAl

Seattle 231 14.3% 10.0% (4.3%) 11,017 San Francisco 248 14.0% 14.2% 0.2% 1,053
Charlotte 163 9.4% 6.4% (2.9%) 5,326 San Antonio 189 4.8% 5.1% 0.3% 197
Dallas 709 6.6% 45%  (2.2%) 17,247 Portland 147 6.8% 7.3% 0.5% (187)
St Louis 120 6.6% 4.6% (2.0%) 2,711 Baltimore 217 2.7% 3.4% 0.7% (997)
Phoenix 295 5.4% 3.9%  (1.5%) 4,907 Orlando 204 6.2% 7.4% 1.2% (1,860)
Miami 275 14.3% 13.0% (1.3%) 5,228 Detroit 208 1.3% 3.5% 2.2% (4,234)
Twin Cities 199 6.9% 5.8% (1.1%) 2,533 Sacramento 128 3.8% 6.2% 2.3% (2,679)
Washington DC 510 8.6% 7.6% (1.0%) 6,860 Tampa 206 5.2% 7.6% 24% (4,131)
Pittsburgh 89 3.0% 2.2% (0.8%) 815 Las Vegas 169 2.9% 5.3% 2.4% (3,569)
Boston 214 11.6% 10.8% (0.7%) 2,409 New York 1,000 9.9% 13.1% 3.2% (30,173)
Denver 252 10.9% 10.3% (0.6%) 2,912 Chicago 333 7.8% 11.5% 3.7% (10,166)
Cincinnati 108 4.4% 3.9% (0.5%) 778 Houston 629 1.6% 5.8% 4.1% (23,739)
Philadelphia 288 5.2% 4.7% (0.5%) 2,047 San Diego 181 4.3% 9.9% 57% (9,586)
Kansas City 149 5.9% 5.4% (0.5%) 1,108 Inland Empire 150 2.1% 9.1% 6.9% (9,874)
Atlanta 424 4.1% 3.9% (0.2%) 1,887 Los Angeles 410 14.5% 21.9% 7.4% (27,171)

*Markets with severe shortages will elicit a greater supply response
*Demand is a function of renter households growth and apartments as a % of the rental market
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